

For Immediate Release

MEDIA ALERT

New York Times Bestselling Author J.A. Jance brings latest novel, *Clawback* to Bayview

WHAT: New York Times Bestselling author J.A. Jance visits Bayview Retirement Community in Seattle, WA on Wednesday, March 23 at 2:00 pm for a riveting talk and book signing for her gripping new thriller, *Clawback*.

WHEN: Wednesday, March 23rd at 2:00 pm

WHERE: Bayview Retirement Community | 11 West Aloha Street | Seattle, WA 98119

WHO: With more than 20 million copies of her books in print, J.A. Jance is the perennially bestselling author with a career spanning three decades and includes over 50 books in four different series. Jance will be joined with Bayview residents and the greater community.

WHY: Jance states that one of the wonderful parts of being a writer is seeing and hearing from fans. Jance has learned on the reservation that the ancient, sacred charge of the storyteller is to beguile the time. She is thrilled when someone has used her books to get through some particularly difficult illness or challenging times and to be able to immerse themselves into her stories and set their own lives aside and live and walk in someone else's shoes. She is excited to continue to inspire the many fans at Bayview.

RSVP required. This is a free event open to the public. J.A. Jance will be available for interviews. Copies of Jance's books will be available for purchase at the event.

YOUR COVERAGE IS INVITED

CONTACT: Jill Chang, Director of Creative Communications

(206) 691-5381

<u>ichang@bayviewseattle.org</u> <u>www.bayviewseattle.org</u> www.facebook.com/bayviewcommunity